## Public Safety Finance and Policy Committee Agenda

March 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023 10:30am, Rm. 200 SOB

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of March 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting Minutes
- **III.** Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) Budget Presentation.
  - 1. Erik Misselt, Executive Director, POST Board
- **IV.** Presentation on POST Board Rules Relating to Education and Licensing of Peace Officers.
  - 1. Erik Misselt, Executive Director, POST Board
  - 2. Rebecca Gaspard, Rules and Legislative Coordinator, POST Board
- V. HF 25 (Frazier) Violent crime reduction and clearance support account established to support violent crime reduction strategies, grants established for crime and violence prevention and for evidence-processing technology and crisis response teams, supplemental funding provided for the force investigations unit, special revenue accounts established, report required, money transferred, and money appropriated. \*
- VI. HF 855 (Frazier) Public safety innovation board established, community safety grants provided, law enforcement grants and policy provided, reports required, rulemaking provided, and money appropriated.
  - 1. Justin Terrell, Executive Director, MN Justice Research Center
- VII. HF 538 (Frazier) Peace Officer Standards and Training Board required to revise standards of conduct for peace officers.
  - 1. Justin Terrell, Executive Director, MN Justice Research Center
- **VIII. HF 2253 (Novotny)** Use of force training reimbursement program established, and money appropriated.
  - 1. Scott Berger, Vice President of Academics and Student Affairs, Alexandria Tech and Community College
  - 2. Scott Draper, Hennepin Tech POST Board Professional Peace Officer and Education Coordinator

## IX. Adjournment

\* No public testimony will not be taken on HF 25. Public testimony was taken on Jan.  $19^{th}$ , 2023. Written testimony is still encouraged.